1
®
ICL232
+5V Powered, Dual RS-232
Transmitter/Receiver
The ICL232 is a dual RS-232 transmitter/receiver interface
circuit that meets all ElA RS-232C and V.28 specifications. It
requires a single +5V power supply, and features two

ICL232 (PDIP, CERDIP, SOIC)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ICL232CPE 0 to 70 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
ICL232CBE 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
ICL232CBET 16 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel M16.3
ICL232CBEZ
(See Note)
0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC
(Pb-free)
M16.3
ICL232CBEZT
(See Note)
16 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel
(Pb-free)
M16.3
ICL232lPE -40 to 85 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
ICL232lBE -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
ICL232lBET 16 Ld SOIC Tape and Reel M16.3
ICL232MJE -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free
material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100%
matte tin plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and
compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil